Fayetteville State University

Comparative Statistics Between Spring 2007 and Spring 2008 Student Data Files
And Verification Form

Part A. Compar ative Statistics
Enrollments
Total Resident and Extension Credit Headcount

Undergraduate

First-time Freshmen

Other Freshmen
Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors and Fifth Y ear
Specia/Unclassified
Undergraduate Total

With Major Field Indicated

Total New Undergraduates Transfers Enrolled
Total With Transfer Credit Hours > 0

Total With Data Availability Exception Code
Total With Original Enrolled Status

First Professional
Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmacy

Veterinary Medicine
Law
Specia/Unclassified
First Professional Total

Graduate

Master's

Doctor's
Specia/Unclassified
Graduate Total

Total Headcount
Men
Women

Full-Time(Including Extension Cr. Hrs.)
Part-Time(Including Extension Cr. Hrs.)
FTE for Resident Credit and Extension

In-State
Out-of-State

With Resident and Extension Credit Hrs > 0
With Extension Credit Hours > 0
With Cumulative Cr. Hrs. Earned > 0

With Cumulative GPA >= 0.0 (Undergrad.only)

Average Cumulative GPA (Undergrad.only)
Health Affairs Flag

Agricultura Institute

Coop Student Flag

Black

American Indian

Asian or Pecific Ilander
Hispanic

White

Non-Resident Alien
Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Age<=24

Age 25 and Older

Age65or Older

Over 65 Tuition Waiver

Y on Teacher Cert. Flag

State Emp. with Tui. Free Courses

With Number of Remedial Courses>= 1

Spring 2005

4,962

64
965
896
833

1,205

73
4,036
3,087

165
138
1,611
3,964

[eNeoloNoNoNeNe]

222

664
926

1,582
3,380

3,611
1,351
4366.25

4,593
369

4,962
806
4,497
3,704
2.66
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Spring 2006

5,614

61
1,475
1,154

890
993

89
4,662
2,210

278
113
5,614
4,663

[eNeoloNoNoNeNe]

293

619
952

1,712
3,902

3,915
1,699
4884.75

5321
293

5,614
1,364
5,041
4,212

2.65

259

Spring 2007

5,831

87
1,153
1,074
1,053
1,521

180
5,068
2,466

289
244
4,822
5,069

[eNeoloNoNoNeNe]

313

44
406
763

1,752
4,079

4,158
1,673
5083.75

5,524
307

5,831
1,518
5,210
4,494
270
0

0

0

Spring 2008

6,235

59
1,163
1,025
1,147
1,735

482
5,611
3,217

270
236
5,185
5,608

[eNeoloNoNoNeNe]

400

53
171
624

1,951
4,284

4,283
1,952
5303.50

5,919
316

6,235
1,832
5,617
4,747
272
0

0

0

4,447
72

74
257
1,053
29
303

3,615
2,620

310
46

% Change
2007-2008

6.93

-32.18
0.87
-4.56
8.93
14.07
167.78
10.71
30.45

-6.57

-3.28
7.53

10.63

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.80

20.45
-57.88
-18.22

11.36
5.03

3.01
16.68
4.32

7.15
2.93

6.93
20.69
7.81
5.63
0.56
0.00
0.00
0.00

5.33

7.46
21.31
-4.81

6.58
16.00
53.03

6.86
7.03
14.29
166.67
63.16
-24.59
0.00



Fayetteville State University
Comparative Statistics Between Spring 2007 and Spring 2008 Student Data Files
And Verification Form

% Change
Part A. Compar ative Statistics Spring 2005 Spring 2006 Spring 2007 Spring 2008 2007-2008
Applications
Applications 507 434 705 826 17.16
Freshmen
Total Freshmen Applications 128 118 158 152 -3.80
Total App. who Grad.from HS Last Yr. 96 57 113 103 -8.85
Accepted 104 62 129 110 -14.73
Rejected 24 56 29 24 -17.24
No Action 0 0 0 18 0.00
Waiting List 0 0 0 0 0.00
Enrolled 64 61 87 59 -32.18
with SAT Scores > 400 63 58 81 53 -34.57
Average SAT 843 824 847 866 222
with HS Class Rank > 1 58 50 82 50 -39.02
Average Rank 53.93 4574 49.76 49.68 -0.18
with HS GPA > 0.00 63 60 86 55 -36.05
Average HS GPA 277 2.60 2.69 273 154
with PGA > 0.00 64 57 85 56 -34.12
Average PGA 2.69 2.58 2.65 2.70 1.55
Matric. Date = Fall & Summer (Curr.Yr) 64 61 87 59 -32.18
From Home or Adjacent County 40 43 49 35 -28.57
Black 51 48 67 44 -34.33
White 7 3 9 5 -44.44
American Indian 1 1 0 1 0.00
Men 20 19 38 27 -28.95
Women 44 42 49 32 -34.69
U. S. Citizen 64 61 85 56 -34.12
Non-Resident Alien 0 0 1 1 0.00
In-State 98 104 138 138 0.00
Out-of-State 30 14 20 14 -30.00
MAR Status = 1 100 95 126 99 -21.43
Undergraduate Transfers
Accepted 299 280 485 555 14.43
Rejected 40 19 48 50 417
No Action 0 0 0 22 0.00
Waiting List 0 0 0 0 0.00
Total Undergrad.Transfer Applications 339 299 533 627 17.64
In-State 278 274 497 580 16.70
Out-of-State 61 25 36 47 30.56
Lower-Div. Enrolled Transfer Applicants 98 235 172 123 -28.49
Upper-Div. Enrolled Transfer Applicants 67 43 117 147 25.64
First Professional
Accepted 0 0 0 0 0.00
Rejected 0 0 0 0 0.00
No Action 0 0 0 0 0.00
Waiting List 0 0 0 0 0.00
Total First Prof. Applications 0 0 0 0 0.00
In-State 0 0 0 0 0.00
Out-of-State 0 0 0 0 0.00
Graduate
Accepted 40 15 14 47 235.71
Rejected 0 2 0 0 0.00
No Action 0 0 0 0 0.00
Waiting List 0 0 0 0 0.00
Total Graduate Applications 40 17 14 47 235.71
In-State 35 15 14 47 235.71
Out-of-State 5 2 0 0 0.00

Part B. Verification
| havereviewed the datain Part A aboveand inthe NCHED A-1.1, OCR B1, and IPEDS EF1, and | certify that they appear to be
correct and are consistent with internal records and reports of my institution.

Signature Title

Name Date
Please sign and return thisformby: ~ March 16, 2008
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